Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2018)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

12/18/2019 16/1/

DEC 10 2000

EET

12/18/19 103681	044			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent an	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Gabriel Saffier-Ewing	Name: Anadyne, Inc			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) September 26,2019	Street Address: 1729 Seabright Avenue			
★ Assignment				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Santa Cruz			
Joint Research Agreement	State: California			
Government Interest Assignment	Otate. Camonia			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S. Zip: 95062			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
13/373,662				
Additional numbers at				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Jeffrey Hall				
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 50.00 E			
memar/varess.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Ct. 1 A 1 1	Enclosed			
Street Address: 212 Clinton Street	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Santa Cruz	8. Payment Information			
State: CA Zip: 95062				
Phone Number:_831 423-1365	Deposit Account Number _ 500806 (if needed)			
Docket Number:	,			
Email Address: jeffhall@got.net	Authorized User Name <u>Jeffrey Hall</u>			
9. Signature:	1 12-187-016			
Signature	Date			
v v				
Jeffrey Hall Reg. No. 32570	Total number of pages including cover 4			
Jeffrey Hall Reg. No. 32570  Name of Person Signing  Documents to be recorded (including cover shee	sheet, attachments, and documents:			

## **Assignment of Patent Application and Patent**

In consideration of the payment of the sum of one hundred dollars (\$100.00) and other value received, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Gabriel Saffier-Ewing** (hereinafter **Assignor**), hereby, sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto **Anadyne, Inc. whose address is, P.O. Box 1344, Santa Cruz, CA. 95061** and its successors or assigns (hereinafter **Assignee**), the entire right, interest, and title, including the right of priority, in, to and under Letters Patent Application, **United States Patent Application Serial No. 13/373,662,** filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office **November 23, 2011** entitled, "Sub-Circuit With Cyclically Swapped Standby Circuits" and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, any continuation, division, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent, any reissue or re-examination thereof, and any and all Letters Patents of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted therefore or corresponding thereto.

Assignor hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and Assignor further conveys to Assignee any and all priority rights resulting from the above-identified Letters Patent for foreign and United States filings, Assignor agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, as Assignee may require to enable Assignee to perfect Assignee's interest in any resulting Letters Patent or Patents of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said Letters Patent or Patents and reissues and extensions thereof, and Assignee's interest therein.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent

and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

9-26-19

Signature of Assignor

**Gabriel Saffier-Ewing** 

ACKNOWI	EDGEMENT
AUDINUM	/P/454 + P//V4 P//V

State of California		
County of Santa C/uz		
	 <del>.</del>	
5 A 64 44		

before me, C.R.Chysle Nota personally appeared Grabical Sufficer-Enling who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed this instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Seal)

**Notary Public** See Attached

### CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California
County of Santa Cruz
On 69/26/2019 before me, C. R. Chrysler, Notary Public
Date Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared Galliel Suffice—Eving—
Name(s) of Signer(s)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/a subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the law of the State of California that the foregoing paragrap is true and correct.
C. R. CHRYSI ED WITNESS my hand and official seal.
COMM. # 2271585 S COMM. # 2271585 S COMM. # 2271585 S COMM. # 2271585 S COMM. EXPIRES DEC. 17, 2022 T Signature
Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above
Though this section is antional completion this information considers the description of
Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.
B. A. W. A. A. A. B. A. A. B. A. A. B. A. B. A. B.
Title or Type of Document:
Document Date: Number of Pages:/
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)
Signer's Name:
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐
□ Partner - □ Limited □ General □ Partner - □ Limited □ General □ Individual □ Attorney in Fact
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
□ Other: □ Other:
Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing:
©2015 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Serial Number: 13/373,662 Filing Date: 11/23/2011

Title: Sub-Circuit With Cyclically Swapped Standby Circuits

Atty. Docket No. ANADYNE-1X

Mail Stop: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA. 22313-1450

# Re: <u>Corrected Recordation Form Cover Sheet-Correcting Recordation Cover Sheet Filed October 1, 2019</u>

Sir:

Enclosed are:

1. Corrected Recordation Cover Sheet, correcting filing of October 1, 2019 for the above identified patent application-1 page

2. Duplicate copy of Assignment filed Oct. 1, 2019-3 pages, for the above-mentioned patent application

3. Authorization to charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to deposit account 500806

4. Transmittal letter 1 page

5. Return receipt postcard

212 Clinton Street Santa Cruz, CA. 95062

(831) 423-1365

Very respectfully,

Jeffrey Vall, Reg. No. 32570

Attorney for Applicant

**EXPRESS MAILING UNDER 37 CFR 1.10** 

I hereby certify that this paper, along with any document referred to, is being deposited with the United Sates Postal Service on this date 12/15/2015, in an envelope addressed to Mail Stop: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA. 22313-1450 as "Express Mail Post Office To Addressee, Mailing Label No. EL129572183US.

Jeffrey Hall



# **United States Patent and Trademark Office**

Office of the Chief Financial Officer

Document Code:WFEE

User: 67379

Sale Accounting Date:12/31/2019

**RECORDED: 12/18/2019** 

Sale Item Reference Number 13373662

Effective Date 12/18/2019

Document Number I2019BUE34022658

Fee Code 8021

Fee Code Description
RECORDING EA PATENT

Amount Paid \$50.00

Payment Method Deposit Account

ASSIGNMENT,AGREEMENT